

**OFFICIAL RECORD**

Requested By:  
DC/COMM DEV

Assessor's Parcel Number: N/A

Date: JULY 27, 2011

Recording Requested By: \_\_\_\_\_

Douglas County - NV  
Karen Ellison - Recorder  
Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: 0.00  
BK-0711 PG- 5393 RPTT: 0.00



Name: JEANE COX, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Address: \_\_\_\_\_

City/State/Zip: \_\_\_\_\_

Real Property Transfer Tax: \$ N/A

CHANGE ORDER NO 9 (#2011.186)

(Title of Document)

## CHANGE ORDER

No. 9

PROJECT: N. Douglas County- Carson City Water Line Inter-Tie Project, Johnson Lane

DATE OF ISSUANCE: June 6, 2011 EFFECTIVE DATE: June 6, 2011

OWNER: Douglas County

OWNER's Contract No. PWP-DO-2011-14

CONTRACTOR: West Coast Contractors of Nevada, Inc. ENGINEER: Douglas County

2011 JUL 27 AM 11:47  
 2011/1816  
 11:47

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

**Description:** Upon reaching Clapham Lane and performing satisfactory pipe testing for the section of pipe between the new water tank and Clapham, Contractor is directed to remove the temporary asphalt patch, and perform the Permanent Street Cut Repair as shown on the contract plans versus doing this work at the end of the project after all pipe has been placed and tested.

**Reason for Change Order:** Due to the large volume of traffic on Johnson Lane and the difficulty with maintaining a suitable temporary patch in the wet spring weather, and out of concern for the safety of the public, it was determined that the benefits of this change outweighed the cost.

Attachments: Contractor proposal dated May 24, 2011 with backup (PCO #17013) and RFI #8 & #11.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price <u>\$2,372,098.00</u>	Original Contract Times Substantial Completion: <u>7/14/11</u> Ready for final payment: <u>8/11/11</u> days or dates
Net changes from previous Change Orders No. <u>1</u> to No. <u>8</u> <u>\$70,283.00</u>	Net change from previous Change Orders No. <u>1</u> to No. <u>8</u> <u>1</u> days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order <u>\$2,442,381.00</u>	Contract Times prior to this Change Order Substantial Completion: <u>7/15/11</u> Ready for final payment: <u>8/12/11</u> days or dates
Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order <u>\$12,401.00</u>	Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order <u>2</u> days
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders <u>\$2,454,782.00</u>	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: <u>7/17/11</u> Ready for final payment: <u>8/14/11</u> days or dates

RECOMMENDED:  
By: D. Baird  
Engineer (Authorized Signature)

Date: 6/16/11

APPROVED:  
By: Mahmood Ahmad  
Owner (Authorized Signature)

Date: 16 Jun 2011

ACCEPTED:  
By: [Signature]  
Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date: 6/8/11

COPY

**CERTIFIED COPY**

The document to which this certificate is attached is a full, true and correct copy of the original on file and on record in my office.

DATE: July 27 2011

[Signature] Clerk of the Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada, in and for the County of Douglas.

By [Signature] Deputy